
Johns Hopkins (11-8) -vs- La Verne (4-10)
10/08/2017 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/08/2017
Time: 1:00 AM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 3 4 6 4 17
La Verne 2 3 5 3 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:41 JHU G Jono Gillette
1st 5:54 JHU G Josh Kurtz
1st 5:33 ULV G Tyler Bennett
1st 1:07 ULV G Evan Monterroso
1st 0:18 JHU G Giorgio Cico
2nd 7:07 JHU G-E Josh Kurtz
2nd 4:10 ULV G-E Rey Julian Castillo
2nd 3:43 JHU G Ryan Masi
2nd 2:41 JHU G Finn Banks
2nd 1:17 ULV G Jason Russum
2nd 0:27 JHU G-E Andreas Katsis
2nd 0:15 ULV G-E Rey Julian Castillo
3rd 7:36 ULV G Rey Julian Castillo
3rd 7:23 JHU G Jono Gillette
3rd 7:08 JHU G Nico Ivanov
3rd 6:54 ULV G Jason Russum
3rd 6:21 JHU G Finn Banks
3rd 4:45 JHU G Giorgio Cico
3rd 4:30 ULV G Joey Sabers
3rd 3:48 ULV G-E Rex Sample
3rd 2:50 JHU G Andreas Katsis
3rd 2:15 ULV G Rex Sample
3rd 1:53 JHU G Jono Gillette
4th 7:45 ULV G Rey Julian Castillo
4th 6:51 JHU G Josh Kurtz
4th 5:49 ULV G-E Tyler Bennett
4th 4:23 JHU G Nico Ivanov
4th 3:43 JHU G Finn Banks
4th 1:40 JHU G Carter Young
4th 1:23 ULV G Rex Sample

Team Statistics

JHU ULV
Shots 32 34
Goals 17 13
Assists 10 0
Points 27 13
Exclusions 7 8
Steals 11 2
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 4:30 ULV E Dario Mariani
2nd 0:17 JHU E Ryan Greenwald
2nd 0:40 ULV E Rex Sample
2nd 0:40 ULV E Ian Hernandez
2nd 2:22 JHU E Josh Kurtz
2nd 3:17 ULV E Rex Sample
2nd 4:32 JHU E Giorgio Cico
2nd 7:28 ULV E Rey Julian Castillo
3rd 0:14 ULV E Rey Julian Castillo
3rd 3:52 JHU E Giorgio Cico
3rd 6:05 JHU E Connor Johnson
4th 0:32 ULV E Rex Sample
4th 3:26 JHU E-P Connor Johnson
4th 5:56 JHU E Giorgio Cico
4th 6:38 ULV E Domenic D'Andrea



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 John Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
2 Giorgio Cico 2 2 2 4 3 0 0 0-0
3 Finn Banks 8 3 1 4 0 0 2 0-2
4 Stephen Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0-0
5 Tim Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Connor Johnson 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0-0
7 Josh Kurtz 4 3 3 6 1 1 0 0-0
8 Jono Gillette 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 0-0
9 Andres White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Andreas Katsis 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Carter Young 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Ryan Masi 2 1 1 2 0 2 3 0-0
13 Ryan Greenwald 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 John Murphy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Oscar Goodell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Nico Ivanov 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 1-1
17 Olin Shipstead 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 32 17 10 27 7 8 11 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 John Wilson 32:00 13 6

Totals 13 6

La Verne 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Ian Hernandez 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0-0
2 Dario Mariani 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Jason Russum 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 1-1
4 Evan Monterroso 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Tyler Bennett 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Josh Vega 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Rey Julian Castillo 10 4 0 4 2 0 0 0-0
9 Mike Meza 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Joey Sabers 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2-0
15 Domenic D'Andrea 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
16 Rex Sample 6 3 0 3 3 0 0 0-0
18 Jeremy Rocha 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 13 0 13 8 1 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ian Hernandez 32:00 17 5

Totals 17 5


